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AUCKLAND SAVINGS BANK 

PURSUANT to section· 25 (2) of the Trustee Savings Banks Act 
1948, the Auckland Savings Bank hereby gives notice that it has 
made grants as listed on the attached Schedule. 

In addition, the following donations have been made since 
11 November 1980, and not previously gazetted: 

Auckland City Mission .. 
Kerikeri Flood Relief Appeal 
International Year of Disabled Persons 
5th Combined Meeting of the Australian and N.Z. 

Orthopaedic Assns. 
1981 Auckland Conference N.Z. College of Community 

Health 
Environmental Resource Centre 
Bucklands Beach Primary School .. 
Bucklands Beach Intermediate School 
Waimokoia School 
Pigeon Mountain Primary School 
Murvale Primary School .. 
Farm Cove Intermediate School 
Pakuranga College 
Howick Primary School .. 
Howick Intermediate School 
McLeans Road Secondary School .. 

Dated this 19th day of May 1981. 

$ 
5,000 
3,000 
1,000 

1,000 

1,000 
400 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 

L. E. EDMONDS, Deputy General Manager. 

AUCKLAND SA VIN GS BANK 

ANNUAL ALLOCATION OF DONATIONS-1981 

Health, Medical and Nurses-
Post-graduate Medical Committee in the University 

of Auckland-
Auckland Savings Bank Visiting Professors 
Auckland Savings Bank Travelling Fellowship in 

Medicine 
University of Auckland School of Medicine­

Auckland Savings Bank Library 
Auckland Medical Research Foundation 
Mater Misericordiae Hospital 

Auckland Red Cross Centre of the N.Z. Red Cross 
Society (Inc.)-
Administration 
Meals on Wheels 

N.Z. Nurses Association, Auckland Branch­
Auckland Branch N.Z. Nurses and Auckland Savings 

Bank Scholarship 
Auckland Eye Research and Education Trust 
National Heart Foundation of N.Z.-Auckland 

Branch .. 
Auckland Division Cancer Society of New Zealand 

(Inc.) .. 
Dental Sub-committee of the Post-graduate Medical 

Committee in the University of Auckland 
Oakley Hospital Mental Health Research Foundation 

(Inc.) 
McAuley Health Centre 
Auckland Hospital Auxiliary 
Auckland Adventist Hospital 
Rawhiti Trust Hospital 
Middlemore Hospital Auxiliary .. 
North Shore Hospital Auxiliary 
Franklin Memorial Hospital Auxiliary 

Scholarships, Bursaries and Research-
Secondary Schools Bursary Scheme for Post­

University Entrance Scholars 
University of Auckland Post-graduate Scholarship 

Fund 
Library Fund 

United World Colleges-N.Z. National Committee­
Scholarship Fund 

Queen Victoria School-
Scholarship Fund 
Library Fund 

St. Stephen's School­
Scholarship Fund 
Library Fund 

Hato Petera College­
Scholarship Fund 

Wesley College­
Scholarship Fund 

$ 

9,000 

6,000 

6,000 
5,000 
5,000 

1,000 
2,500 

3,500 
2,000 

2,000 

2,000 

1,000 

1,000 
800 
600 
600 
600 
400 
400 
200 

26,000 

2,500 
2,000 

2,000 

1,500 
400 

1,500 
400 

600 

600 

Education and Schools Projects­
Schools Library Grants 
Auckland Primary Principals Trust Board Inc. 

A.S.B. Travelling Fellowship 
Museum of Transport and Technology 
Auckland Institute and Museum 
Kings College Foundation-Sports Centre Appeal 
Auckland Science Exhibition .. 
Auckland Workers' Education Association 
Auckland Mathematical Association (Inc.) 
N.Z. Craftsman Training Foundation 
Anchorage Park Primary School-

Special Project 
Bader Intermediate School­

Special Project 
Beachlands School-

Special Project 
Coatesville School-

Special Project 
Waiuku College 

Awhitu Environmental Camp Project 
Churches Education Commission­

North Shore District 
Church and Society Commission 

Infants and Children-
Auckland Kindergarten Association (Inc.)­

Administration and Supervisory Services 
Establishment Expenses 

Birthright Auckland (Inc.) 
Heritage Auckland (Inc.) 
Childhaven N.Z. (Inc.) 
Auckland Methodist Central Mission-Child Care 

Division 
Auckland Playcentres Association .. 
Te Akoranga Playcentre and Playgroup Association 
Tamaki Playcentres Association .. 
N.Z. Save the Children Fund Auckland (Inc.) 

Musical and Arts-
Auckland Festival Society (Inc.) 
Auckland Competitions Society Inc. . . . . 
North Shore Performing Arts Competitions Society 

Inc. . . . . . . . . . . 
Auckland Theatre Trust (Inc.) . . . . . . 
Auckland Centre (Inc.) N.Z. Highland Pipe Band 

Association 
Auckland Choral Society (Inc.) 
Auckland Youth Orchestra (Inc.) 
North Shore Theatre and Arts Trust 
New Independent Theatre 
Auckland Society of Arts . . . . 
North Shore Operatic Society (Inc.)-Building Appeal 
South Auckland Competitions Society (Inc.) .. 
Peninsula Players (lnc.)-Building Appeal 
Auckland Caledonian Dancing Society .. 
Auckland Highland and National Dancing Society 

(Inc.) 
Auckland Operatic Society Inc. 
Auckland University Singers .. 
Auckland Youth Symphonic Band (Inc.) .. 
Papakura Municipal Brass Band (Inc.) 
Auckland Boys' Choir .. 
Auckland Youth Theatre (Inc.) 
Manukau Youth Orchestra (Inc.) . . . . 
Howick/Pakuranga Orchestral Society (Inc.) .. 
University of Auckland-Cambridge Music School 
West City Band 
Friendly Road Trust Board .. 
Manurewa Junior School of Music 

Senior Citizens-
Auckland Provincial Comforts Association-

Sunset Home (Inc.) .... 
Christian Hospital Trust Board (Inc.) 
Knox Home Trust Board .. 
Little Sisters of the Poor-St. Joseph's Home 
Methodist Central Mission-Everil Orr Homes 
Northern Masonic Association Trust Board-

Roskill Masonic Village .. 
Auckland Baptist Social Services Board­

Howick Home and Hospital 
Powley House Trust Board .. 
Auckland Baptist Social Services Board­

Aranui Home and Hospital 
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$ 

22,000 
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