AUCKLAND SAVINGS BANK		Education and Schools Projects—	\$
		Schools Library Grants	22,000
Pursuant to section 25 (2) of the Trustee Savings Banks 1948, the Auckland Savings Bank hereby gives notice that it made grants as listed on the attached Schedule.		Auckland Primary Principals Trust Board Inc. A.S.B. Travelling Fellowship	6,000
	•	Museum of Transport and Technology	5,000
In addition, the following donations have been made s 11 November 1980, and not previously gazetted:	since	Auckland Institute and Museum	5,000
	\$	Kings College Foundation—Sports Centre Appeal	2,000
	,000	Auckland Science Exhibition Auckland Workers' Education Association	1,500 1,000
Kerikeri Flood Relief Appeal 3	,000	Auckland Mathematical Association (Inc.)	500
International Year of Disabled Persons	,000	N.Z. Craftsman Training Foundation	500
5th Combined Meeting of the Australian and N.Z. Orthopaedic Assns	,000	Anchorage Park Primary School—	
1981 Auckland Conference N.Z. College of Community	,000	Special Project Bader Intermediate School—	400
Health 1	,000	Special Project	400
Environmental Resource Centre	400	Beachlands School—	400
Bucklands Beach Intermediate School	300 300	Special Project	400
Waimokoja School	300	Coatesville School— Special Project	400
Pigeon Mountain Primary School	300	Waiuku College	400
Murvale Primary School Farm Cove Intermediate School Pakuranga College Howick Primary School Howick Intermediate School	300	Awhitu Environmental Camp Project	400
Farm Cove Intermediate School	300	Churches Education Commission—	
Howick Primary School	300 300	North Shore District	300
Howick Intermediate School	300	Church and Society Commission	100
McLeans Road Secondary School	300	Infants and Children—	
Dated this 19th day of May 1981.		Auckland Kindergarten Association (Inc.)—	
L. E. EDMONDS, Deputy General Manage	er.	Administration and Supervisory Services	2,500
		E 4 1 2 1 4 E	2,500
ATICKY AND GAMINGO DANIK		Birthright Auckland (Inc.)	1,500
AUCKLAND SAVINGS BANK		Establishment Expenses Birthright Auckland (Inc.) Heritage Auckland (Inc.) Childhaven N.Z. (Inc.)	1,500
ANNUAL ALLOCATION OF DONATIONS—1981		Auckland Methodist Central Mission—Child Care	1,500
Health, Medical and Nurses—	\$	Division	500
	Ψ	Auckland Playcentres Association	500
Post-graduate Medical Committee in the University of Auckland—		Te Akoranga Playcentre and Playgroup Association Tamaki Playcentres Association	500
Auckland Savings Bank Visiting Professors 9	,000	N.Z. Save the Children Fund Auckland (Inc.)	500 300
Auckland Savings Bank Travelling Fellowship in		The bare in the transfer of the same transfer of th	300
Medicine 6 University of Auckland School of Medicine—	,000	Musical and Arts—	
	,000	Auckland Festival Society (Inc.)	4,000
Auckland Medical Research Foundation 5	,000	Auckland Competitions Society Inc.	2,000
Mater Misericordiae Hospital 5	,000	North Shore Performing Arts Competitions Society	
Auckland Red Cross Centre of the N.Z. Red Cross Society (Inc.)—		Inc	2,000 1,000
Administration 1	,000	Auckland Centre (Inc.) N.Z. Highland Pipe Band	1,000
Meals on Wheels	,500	A	1,000
N.Z. Nurses Association, Auckland Branch— Auckland Branch N.Z. Nurses and Auckland Sayings		Association Auckland Choral Society (Inc.) Auckland Youth Orchestra (Inc.)	600
	,500	North Chara Theotre and Arts Tours	600 600
	,000	New Independent Theatre	500
National Heart Foundation of N.Z.—Auckland		Auckland Society of Arts	500
Branch	,000	North Shore Operatic Society (Inc.)—Building Appeal South Auckland Competitions Society (Inc.)	500
	,000	Paningula Playare (Inc.) Puilding Anneal	500 500
Dental Sub-committee of the Post-graduate Medical	,,,,,,	Auckland Caledonian Dancing Society	300
Committee in the University of Auckland 1	,000	Auckland Highland and National Dancing Society	
Oakley Hospital Mental Health Research Foundation	,000	(Inc.)	300
McAulev Health Centre	800	Auckland Operatic Society Inc. Auckland University Singers	300 300
Auckland Hospital Auxiliary	600	Auckland Youth Symphonic Band (Inc.)	300
Auckland Adventist Hospital	600	Papakura Municipal Brass Band (Inc.)	300
Rawhiti Trust Hospital Middlemore Hospital Auxiliary	600 400	Auckland Boys' Choir	300
	400	Auckland Youth Theatre (Inc.) Manukau Youth Orchestra (Inc.)	300 300
North Shore Hospital Auxiliary Franklin Memorial Hospital Auxiliary	200	Howick/Pakuranga Orchestral Society (Inc.)	300
		University of Auckland—Cambridge Music School	300
Scholarships, Bursaries and Research—		West City Band Friendly Road Trust Board	300
Secondary Schools Bursary Scheme for Post-		Manurewa Junior School of Music	200 200
University Entrance Scholars 26 University of Auckland Post-graduate Scholarship	6,000		00
Fund 2	2,500	Senior Citizens—	
Library Fund 2	2,000	Auckland Provincial Comforts Association—	
United World Colleges—N.Z. National Committee—		Sunset Home (Inc.)	5,000
Scholarship Fund	2,000	Christian Hospital Trust Board (Inc.) Knox Home Trust Board	5,000
Scholarship Fund	,500	Little Sisters of the Poor—St. Joseph's Home	5,000 5,000
Library Fund	400	Methodist Central Mission—Everil Orr Homes	5,000
St. Stephen's School—	500	Northern Masonic Association Trust Board—	
St. Stephen's School— Scholarship Fund	,500 400	Roskill Masonic Village Auckland Baptist Social Services Board—	5,000
Hato Petera College—	T00	Howick Home and Hospital	4,000
Scholarship Fund	600	Powley House Trust Board	3,000
Hato Petera College— Scholarship Fund Wesley College— Scholarship Fund	600	Auckland Baptist Social Services Board—	
sentiation production	000	Aranui Home and Hospital	2,000